
Rank Name State 1st Comp. Stage 2nd Comp. Stage (Elimination) Total Rem

1 W.B.
MEHULI GHOSH
ABHINAV SHAW

W.B. 105.2 209.7
104.5

311.2
101.5

353.6
42.4

395.0
41.4

437.3
42.3 60.9

498.2 C

2 T.N.
C. KAVI RAKSHNA
RITHIK RAMESH

T.N. 102.5 205.1
102.6

310.4
105.3

351.4
41.0

391.7
40.3

432.9
41.2 60.8

493.7 C

3 RAJ
MANINI KAUSHIK
DIVYANSH SINGH PANWAR

RAJ 99.1 200.6
101.5

304.5
103.9

346.5
42.0

388.4
41.9

429.5
41.1 0.0

429.5 C

4 M.P.
SHREYA AGRAWAL
HARSHIT BINJWA

M.P. 102.6 204.2
101.6

307.0
102.8

346.8
39.8

388.1
41.3

388.1
0.0 0.0

388.1 C

5 TRA
HOMANSHIKA REDDY P
DHANUSH SRIKANTH

TRA 103.9 203.8
99.9

305.9
102.1

336.1
30.2

345.3
9.2

345.3
0.0 0.0

345.3 C

RESULT OF FINALISTS

(N-143) 10M Rifle Junior Mixed Team (ISSF) National Championship

 



Rank Comp No Name

Series

Total Rem1 2 3 4

1
1983
1583

W.B.
MEHULI GHOSH
ABHINAV SHAW

207.8
105
102.8

206.2
104.9
101.3

209.4
104.8
104.6

206.3
103.7
102.6

829.7
418.4
411.3

C

2
2421
1066

TRA
DHANUSH SRIKANTH
HOMANSHIKA REDDY P

205.5
102.2
103.3

210.5
105.2
105.3

207.8
104.5
103.3

205.2
102.6
102.6

829
414.5
414.5

C

3
1554
2833

T.N.
C. KAVI RAKSHNA
RITHIK RAMESH

205.7
104.6
101.1

205.5
104.3
101.2

209.1
105.3
103.8

208
105.4
102.6

828.3
419.6
408.7

C

4
1201
1408

M.P.
HARSHIT BINJWA
SHREYA AGRAWAL

205.7
105.1
100.6

206.7
104.3
102.4

206.6
103.5
103.1

209
103.9
105.1

828
416.8
411.2

C

5
3606
2279

RAJ
DIVYANSH SINGH PANWAR
MANINI KAUSHIK

205.1
104.9
100.2

206.1
103.4
102.7

208.1
104.3
103.8

207.1
104.9
102.2

826.4
417.5
408.9

C

6
1370
1399

GUJ
ELAVENIL VALARIVAN
RUSHIRAJ BHAGIRATHSINH J.

207
104.9
102.1

205.9
105.1
100.8

207.6
105.4
102.2

205.3
104.9
100.4

825.8
420.3
405.5

C

7
2485
3181

DEL
PAARTH MAKHIJA
TAMANNA MEHTA

207.1
104.5
102.6

207.5
103.9
103.6

205.3
102.6
102.7

203.7
102.4
101.3

823.6
413.4
410.2

C

8
2192
703

PUN
SUNMOON SINGH BRAR
SAMIKSHA DHINGRA

205.9
104.2
101.7

208.4
104.5
103.9

205.7
103.4
102.3

203.2
103.2
100

823.2
415.3
407.9

C

9
1763
2768

MAH
NUPUR RAKESH HAGAWANE PATIL
LAGAD SAURAV GORAKH

205.1
102.8
102.3

205.9
104.6
101.3

206.9
103.7
103.2

204.9
102.1
102.8

822.8
413.2
409.6

C

10
144
138

HAR
HIMANI POONIA
LOKENDER SINGH

203.9
101
102.9

206.4
102.9
103.5

206
104
102

206.2
103.7
102.5

822.5
411.6
410.9

C

11
1282
4473

H.P.
SHIVAM KUMAR
SHIVANGI TEGTA

208.2
103.8
104.4

202.1
102.3
99.8

204.9
104.2
100.7

206
102.5
103.5

821.2
412.8
408.4

C

12
36
375

A.P.
SISIRA
MADDINENI UMAMAHESH

200.7
100.2
100.5

202.4
101
101.4

203.7
102.2
101.5

207.1
104.4
102.7

813.9
407.8
406.1

C

13
1515
2878

JHAR
VISHWAJEET RISHU
NANDANI KUMARI

198.5
99.5
99

204.1
104.7
99.4

205.3
103.2
102.1

205.2
103.9
101.3

813.1
411.3
401.8

C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-143) 10M Rifle Junior Mixed Team (ISSF) National Championship

 



14
603
332

KAR
NATASHA
DARIUS SAURASTRI

199.6
100.2
99.4

205.4
103.2
102.2

203.3
101.5
101.8

203.8
104.4
99.4

812.1
409.3
402.8

C

15
5094
4810

U.K.
OMVEER
SHEFALI CHAMBYAL

201.5
100.9
100.6

200.6
101.6
99

199
98.9
100.1

203.7
102.7
101

804.8
404.1
400.7

C

16
2269
2581

GOA
YASH PADLOSKAR
CYNTHIA

195.5
100.5
95

198
101
97

201.3
103
98.3

201
102.8
98.2

795.8
407.3
388.5

C

17
413
3262

U.P.
CHINMAI
RAMANYA TOMAR

200.9
98.5
102.4

206.5
102.6
103.9

187.6
97.1
90.5

198.3
100.7
97.6

793.3
398.9
394.4

C

Rank Comp No Name

Series

Total Rem1 2 3 4

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-143) 10M Rifle Junior Mixed Team (ISSF) National Championship

 



Rank Name State 1st Comp. Stage 2nd Comp. Stage (Elimination) Total Rem

1 W.B.
MEHULI GHOSH
ABHINAV SHAW

W.B. 103.1 207.3
104.2

310.7
103.4

352.2
41.5

394.2
42.0

436.2
42.0 62.6

498.8 C

2 M.P.
AISHWARYA PRATAP SINGH
TOMAR
YANA RATHORE

M.P. 103.7 207.5
103.8

311.1
103.6

352.7
41.6

394.5
41.8

436.1
41.6 61.2

497.3 C

3 RAJ
MANINI KAUSHIK
DIVYANSH SINGH PANWAR

RAJ 103.4 205.9
102.5

311.0
105.1

352.4
41.4

394.4
42.0

436.0
41.6 0.0

436 c

4 GUJ
KEVAL JASHVANTBHAI
PRAJAPATI
HEENA JAYESHBHAI GOHEI

GUJ 103.4 206.6
103.2

309.9
103.3

351.2
41.3

391.8
40.6

391.8
0.0 0.0

391.8 c

5 T.N.
C. KAVI RAKSHNA
RITHIK RAMESH

T.N. 103.3 203.6
100.3

308.1
104.5

349.7
41.6

349.7
0.0

349.7
0.0 0.0

349.7 c

RESULT OF FINALISTS

(N-144) 10M Rifle Youth Mixed Team (ISSF) National Championship

 



Rank Comp No Name

Series

Total Rem1 2 3 4

1
1554
2833

T.N.
C. KAVI RAKSHNA
RITHIK RAMESH

207.2
104.9
102.3

207.5
104.8
102.7

209.9
105.8
104.1

208.6
103.9
104.7

833.2
419.4
413.8

C

2
3606
2279

RAJ
DIVYANSH SINGH PANWAR
MANINI KAUSHIK

205.7
102.1
103.6

208.6
103.6
105

209
105.1
103.9

208
105.2
102.8

831.3
416
415.3

C

3
1145
1141

GUJ
KEVAL JASHVANTBHAI PRAJAPATI
HEENA JAYESHBHAI GOHEI

207.2
103.8
103.4

208.4
104.2
104.2

209.3
105.5
103.8

205.4
103
102.4

830.3
416.5
413.8

C

4
1195
1233

M.P.
AISHWARYA PRATAP SINGH TOMAR
YANA RATHORE

207
104.4
102.6

206.3
104.8
101.5

208.7
104.6
104.1

208.1
103.8
104.3

830.1
417.6
412.5

C

5
1983
1583

W.B.
MEHULI GHOSH
ABHINAV SHAW

209.3
104.2
105.1

207.8
105.1
102.7

206.1
104.1
102

206.4
102.3
104.1

829.6
415.7
413.9

C

6
4469
4529

H.P.
ZEENA KHITTA
SURYA PRATAP SINGH BANSHTU

207.4
105.6
101.8

206.6
102.5
104.1

207.2
104.1
103.1

206.3
102.6
103.7

827.5
414.8
412.7

C

7
2485
2674

DEL
PAARTH MAKHIJA
RITAMBRA DHIANU DAS

205.7
103
102.7

207.6
104.9
102.7

207.6
104.2
103.4

204.8
102.3
102.5

825.7
414.4
411.3

C

8
1003
64

HAR
RAMITA
DIVVAY TOMAR

203.6
103.1
100.5

205.6
102.3
103.3

208.4
103.9
104.5

207.3
103.8
103.5

824.9
413.1
411.8

C

9
1763
1386

MAH
NUPUR RAKESH HAGAWANE PATIL
SHAHU TUSHAR MANE

206.1
103.8
102.3

208.4
105.2
103.2

204.8
102.8
102

205.6
101.2
104.4

824.9
413
411.9

C

10
83
3412

PUN
RAJPREET SINGH
SIFT KAUR SAMRA

207
104.2
102.8

207.2
104.1
103.1

206.1
103.8
102.3

204.6
102.9
101.7

824.9
415
409.9

C

11
2421
1066

TRA
DHANUSH SRIKANTH
HOMANSHIKA REDDY P

207.6
104.7
102.9

206.5
102.7
103.8

205.1
104
101.1

205.2
103.9
101.3

824.4
415.3
409.1

C

12
375
36

A.P.
MADDINENI UMAMAHESH
SISIRA

205.2
103.3
101.9

205.9
103
102.9

207.3
103.1
104.2

205.8
103
102.8

824.2
412.4
411.8

C

13
555
615

U.K.
SHOURYA
ANANYA ANAND

203.8
102.9
100.9

201.4
101.9
99.5

207.4
102.7
104.7

202.6
102.4
100.2

815.2
409.9
405.3

C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-144) 10M Rifle Youth Mixed Team (ISSF) National Championship

 



14
1283
2878

JHAR
HARSH KUMAR BARIAR
NANDANI KUMARI

202.3
102
100.3

205.8
102.8
103

202.8
103.5
99.3

203.7
101.6
102.1

814.6
409.9
404.7

C

15
603
332

KAR
NATASHA
DARIUS SAURASTRI

199.9
99.8
100.1

203.3
102.4
100.9

206.4
103.8
102.6

202.6
101.9
100.7

812.2
407.9
404.3

C

16
3262
413

U.P.
RAMANYA TOMAR
CHINMAI

202.7
101.6
101.1

202.1
101.7
100.4

203.5
101.7
101.8

203.2
103.6
99.6

811.5
408.6
402.9

C

17
2269
1108

GOA
YASH PADLOSKAR
AKANKSHA SHINDE

198.1
101.4
96.7

202.2
100.8
101.4

200.5
101.3
99.2

202.6
101.3
101.3

803.4
404.8
398.6

C

18
5016
4726

J&K
ANEESHA SHARMA
ADHIRAJ

194.6
102.4
92.2

198
100.4
97.6

201.7
101.1
100.6

203.1
103.8
99.3

797.4
407.7
389.7

C

Rank Comp No Name

Series

Total Rem1 2 3 4

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-144) 10M Rifle Youth Mixed Team (ISSF) National Championship

 



Ran
k Name

Sta
te 1st Comp. Stage 2nd Comp. Stage (Elimination) Total Rem

1 PUN
ANJUM MOUDGIL
ARJUN BABUTA

PUN 102.8 206.7
103.9

311.2
104.5

352.7
41.5

394.5
41.8

436.1
41.6 61.2

497.3 C

2 RAJ
DIVYANSH SINGH PANWAR
BARKHA CHAUHAN

RAJ 103.4 206.2
102.8

309.3
103.1

350.6
41.3

391.7
41.1

433.9
42.2 62.7

496.6 C

3 HAR
SAHIL
KAJAL SAINI

HAR 99.3 202.6
103.3

306.3
103.7

347.9
41.6

387.0
39.1

427.1
40.1 0.0

427.1 C

4 RAIL
AYONIKA PAUL
AKHIL SHEORAN

RAIL 102.8 204.0
101.2

308.4
104.4

350.0
41.6

370.5
20.5

370.5
0.0 0.0

370.5 C

5 H.P.
NARESH KUMAR
SHIVANGI DOGRA

H.P. 99.0 197.6
98.6

301.0
103.4

342.5
41.5

342.5
0.0

342.5
0.0 0.0

342.5 C

RESULT OF FINALISTS

(N-142) 10M Rifle Mixed Team (ISSF) National Championship

 



Rank Comp No Name

Series

Total Rem1 2 3 4

1
1743
876

RAIL
AKHIL SHEORAN
AYONIKA PAUL

206.4
102
104.4

207.8
104.7
103.1

207
103.6
103.4

208.7
105
103.7

829.9
415.3
414.6

C

2
100
3139

H.P.
SHIVANGI DOGRA
NARESH KUMAR

207.4
103.7
103.7

209.7
105.4
104.3

207.6
103.3
104.3

204.8
103.3
101.5

829.5
415.7
413.8

C

3
3606
401

RAJ
DIVYANSH SINGH PANWAR
BARKHA CHAUHAN

207.9
103.6
104.3

208
105
103

206.9
103
103.9

206.4
103.5
102.9

829.2
415.1
414.1

C

4
86
223

PUN
ANJUM MOUDGIL
ARJUN BABUTA

204.6
102.2
102.4

206.2
105.2
101

208.1
103.4
104.7

210
104.8
105.2

828.9
415.6
413.3

C

5
762
3620

HAR
KAJAL SAINI
SAHIL

204.3
102.5
101.8

207.2
102.7
104.5

209.9
105.7
104.2

207.4
104.1
103.3

828.8
415
413.8

C

6
489
495

MAH
SHIVRAJ RAJHANS SAWANT
NEHA CHAPHEKAR

205.7
104.2
101.5

206
102.9
103.1

209.4
104.2
105.2

207.6
104.4
103.2

828.7
415.7
413

C

7
173
1185

M.P.
ANIL KUMAR
SUNIDHI CHAUHAN

205.9
102.4
103.5

206.9
102.4
104.5

207.5
104.4
103.1

207.6
104.9
102.7

827.9
414.1
413.8

C

8
2889
1772

KAR
MEGHANA M.SAJJANAR
TEJAS KRISHNA PRASAD

206.9
104
102.9

205.9
102.8
103.1

204.1
101.8
102.3

210.4
105.4
105

827.3
414
413.3

C

9
1983
1583

W.B.
MEHULI GHOSH
ABHINAV SHAW

206.1
103.2
102.9

205.7
102.8
102.9

208.5
105.4
103.1

206.1
104.6
101.5

826.4
416
410.4

C

10
1370
1399

GUJ
ELAVENIL VALARIVAN
RUSHIRAJ BHAGIRATHSINH J.

203.5
104.8
98.7

205.9
105
100.9

206.9
104.8
102.1

209.4
106.2
103.2

825.7
420.8
404.9

C

11
3968
3202

U.P.
AAYUSHI GUPTA
SAURABH

203.7
102.8
100.9

207.5
104.1
103.4

206.5
104
102.5

207.2
104.1
103.1

824.9
415
409.9

C

12
2557
2569

SSB
GAURAV KUMAR
SHWETA YADAV

204.3
102.7
101.6

205.2
102.3
102.9

206.9
104.2
102.7

205.9
103
102.9

822.3
412.2
410.1

C

13
1014
2921

ORI
KASHIKA PRADHAN
BHABANI PRASAD HAIBURU

204.4
102.9
101.5

206.4
105.1
101.3

207.8
104
103.8

203
101.8
101.2

821.6
413.8
407.8

C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-142) 10M Rifle Mixed Team (ISSF) National Championship

 



14
4455
150

CHD
DISHA SANDEEP JADHAV
GAGAN DEEP SINGH

203.9
103.3
100.6

206.8
105.8
101

206
103.7
102.3

204.5
102.4
102.1

821.2
415.2
406

C

15
2085
2482

ASS
HRIDAY HAZARIKA
NISHA BAISHYA

201.1
102.2
98.9

205.1
103
102.1

206.4
104.1
102.3

207.9
104.2
103.7

820.5
413.5
407

C

16
4931
4397

BSF
ABHINAV SINGH
PRIYA SURAN

203.4
102.3
101.1

206.6
103.4
103.2

204.1
102.5
101.6

205.6
103.2
102.4

819.7
411.4
408.3

C

17
5455
2677

DEL
AISHWARYA GUPTA
RAHUL CHAUHAN

202.6
102.8
99.8

203.4
102
101.4

206
101.8
104.2

205.8
104.5
101.3

817.8
411.1
406.7

C

18
821
2738

KER
ELIZABETH SUSAN KOSHY
RISHI GIREESH

202.8
103.8
99

206.8
103.9
102.9

203.6
104.4
99.2

203.4
103.4
100

816.6
415.5
401.1

C

19
3140
4666

ARMY
VISHWAJEET SINGH JHALA
NAVITA

202.5
101.2
101.3

205.2
103.6
101.6

200.3
99.2
101.1

206.8
104.4
102.4

814.8
408.4
406.4

C

20
1679
2236

CISF
VISHAL BHADOURIYA
NAMRATA ARORA

201.4
102.6
98.8

204.5
102.8
101.7

205
102.9
102.1

203.1
103.3
99.8

814
411.6
402.4

C

21
1897
2116

CRPF
MANISH KUMAR
VIJETA

200.6
102.3
98.3

201.1
101.5
99.6

204.5
102.9
101.6

205.8
104.3
101.5

812
411
401

C

22
5227
2283

J&K
VISHAL SHARMA
SAUMYA SAKSENA

204.1
102
102.1

203.3
102
101.3

203.3
101
102.3

201
101
100

811.7
406
405.7

C

23
2871
747

JHAR
GOBINDA KUMAR
SUPRIYA KUMARI

202.7
101.9
100.8

200
103.2
96.8

205.2
101.8
103.4

200
100.7
99.3

807.9
407.6
400.3

C

24
631
4765

U.K.
ANUJ SEMWAL
PRIYANSEE GATTANI

202.9
100.3
102.6

203.3
102.6
100.7

199.2
100
99.2

200.9
101.9
99

806.3
404.8
401.5

C

25
1688
2160

ITBP
DEEPAK DODIYA
SIMA KUMARI

199
98.5
100.5

203
101.6
101.4

199.9
101.9
98

198
99.5
98.5

799.9
401.5
398.4

C

26
880
2389

A.P.
DINTHAKRITHI KAVYA SUPRIYA
DHHEERAJ A KHAGA

194.2
99.4
94.8

201.4
102.4
99

205.3
103.5
101.8

198
98.9
99.1

798.9
404.2
394.7

C

27
2409
2421

TRA
SNIGDHA MANDA
DHANUSH SRIKANTH

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

DNS

Rank Comp No Name

Series

Total Rem1 2 3 4

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-142) 10M Rifle Mixed Team (ISSF) National Championship

 


